
The Chesterfield to Willington Stage 1 consultation launched on 14 May 2024. 
With the announcement of a General Election on 4 July 2024, we are rescheduling 
consultation events that were planned during the pre-election period and will be 
extending the deadline for consultation feedback. 

The following events will be affected: 
 
Public Information Events  
•	 Thursday 30 May - Shardlow Village Hall, 31 The Wharf, 

Shardlow, Derby DE72 2GH   

•	 Friday 31 May - The Glapwell Centre, The Green, Glapwell  
S44 5LW     

•	 Monday 3 June - Kilburn Village Hall, 7a Church Street, Kilburn, 
Belper DE56 0LU   

•	 Tuesday 4 June - Christ the King Parish Hall, 104 Nottingham 
Road, Alfreton DE55 7GL   

•	 Tuesday 11 June - Greenwich Community Sports Hub, 
Nottingham Road, Ripley DE5 3AY  

•	 Friday 14 June - Pilsley Village Hall, Pear Tree Road, Pilsley  
S45 8HU   

•	 Saturday 15 June - Calow Community Centre, Allpits Road, 
Calow S44 5AT    

•	 Thursday 20 June - Ashbrook Community Centre, Ashbrook 
Avenue, Borrowash, DE72 3JE  

•	 Friday 21 June - Findern Village Hall, 7 Castle Hill, Findern  
DE65 6AL 

  

 
 
Community webinars 
•	 Tuesday 28 May - Our proposals in Section 1 - Chesterfield 

substation to Stretton  

•	 Friday 7 June - Our proposals in Section 2 - Stretton  
to Ripley  

•	 Monday 17 June - Our proposals in Section 3 - Ripley  
to Morley  

•	 Tuesday 18 June - Our proposals in Section 4 - Morley 
to Ockbrook   

•	 Tuesday 25 June - Our proposals in Section 5 - Ockbrook  
to Aston-on-Trent   

•	 Thursday 27 June - Our proposals in Section 6 -  
Aston-on-Trent to Willington substation  

•	 Tuesday 2 July - Introduction to Chesterfield to Willington 
project proposals – general overview 

We will reschedule these events as soon as possible after the election and will communicate the rescheduled dates closer to the time with 
finalised event details. 
 
The consultation will remain open during this period and your ability to provide feedback will not be affected. Our project phone line and 
email will also continue to be monitored throughout this period should you require any assistance or have any questions.  
 
We apologise for any inconvenience and appreciate your understanding.  

Get in touch  
0800 073 1047 
(Monday-Friday between 9am and 5:30pm.)
chesterfield-willington@nationalgrid.com 
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View all Stage 1 
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Scan the QR code to be directed to our 
website. Here you can view all consultation 
materials, our interactive map, and register 
for email updates on the project. 


